##o  amELR S mH SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETERHID UB&A20O7
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LY2-3750

B X INDEX Page
M =& * B§ R Arm bed & It'S ACCESSOMES  ++r+r+eterrrereeesiorminiirtetniatteniassaeirittises s 2
2 L o3 % (I)  Sewing Mechanism ([) «+++r+resrerersresrssnmsneaeneniin ettt 4
B MORIBOH LUTEYEM  Sewing mechanism (ID & feed rock lower shaft mechanism ««-xeoeeeeeeeereeees 6
@ % + KB A5 # # Stitch longth MEChANISM ««+eeseresrerrsrerstraimeiie ittt 8
B £ 8 Kk F % ¢ # M Upper feed rock shaft MeChanism ««----«--reesetssssiimiim. 10
B £ % L T 3% © # #M Upper feed lifting rock shaft MeChanism «+--«+-+«+«tseresseessmrnisinnn 12
b i P . Presser foot MECHAMISM -+ttt ersrrrreesemminnttiiiiittttt it siteaeeenee 14
% ) ] B B Knife actuating MECRaNIsm «-----+-sserseesrmmsmmrnestintiitittt e 16
EIREPEIACRA ..

BLURHIREE  Touch back mechanism & detector mechanism ««----xxesesesssnnmesseneneenens 18
5 ;| P #  Oil Iubrication MEChANISI =+++++++-ssrsrsesrsrrrrrriiiintessiites e 20
+ 1 Bl AGGOSSOMOS *++veerrrersrsseterrnmnnsen ettt et e st aeeeee st antri e s st et s en b 22

P-155 199105




AABaR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




[0 ##EER

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

{ERRXN
) g e
r;;g ) gg‘:,? No.b B & B Description Qem;‘

-
@
1 M9 0883 080 o In B pB. B Rubber plug $ 8,8 cw-rreerrrerssessssaninnes 4
2 M9 0573 080 o In B P5. T Rubber plug $5, 7+ eerreeeeenrerenennene 1
3 MO 1109 004 PWHRIT7IIAFRZT 1/6(40) X8 evrevenrenns Screw 11/64(40) XB «wevenrerrrmsererniennaens 4
* 4 MG75A0880 #& BE oereeeeeenreeneennnene AIM SIH@ COVEF =] ++orerrrrereeersssrnneananns 1
* 5 MG75A0691 ## X & v B Gascket for arm side cover =1 ++=-=eeeee 1
6 M9 1910 080 I I O | [ETTTTITIITRVRTIVIPIoon Rubber plug $ 19 ---erereemreeeemrnsinnss 3
7 M9 1109 002 x T 1/64(40) X7 seervrereens Screw 11/64(40) X7 1
* 8 MG75A0180 $% = PO coeereerreeriini Thread guid@:«-++:csereeserersereen 1
¥ 9 MG75A0572 Y b T F JU R e COil SPFING ++++wserersrsessrsnsrsisineeians 1
% 10 M9 7012 060 & S e SEOPPEr PIN +++++sesesertremrsresestientnnenes 1
11 M3 1053 020 RARFIE X R T MEXEereeeeeenen Soket set screw MAXE «eeeeverseneens 2
* 12 MG75A1631 # 1 hid B  a000000000006003000000000000 Dial svveserereererererremnirnaannaesaeseaeaeanns 1
* 13 MGT75A0476 X /AN —  H ceemmrmeiinennineenn SPACEI- e esereeseseessesenarensrit e 1
14 MF 20A0 135 B ZB e Qil check Window:««--ssoreerereieeeiniaiias 1
15 MIT1106 008 7 5 < 4 F ¥ 1/6(40) X8 -wwerereren Screw 11/64(40) XB sererrereeneersaetiisann. 9
* 16 MG75A0600 b = 7 F I8 — i TOP COVEF «+oversrresnmsssssrsssnnssininnsseens 1
* 17 MG75A1691 H X 4w B e Gascket for top cover 1
* 18 M9 2200 080 I I B 22 Rubber plug $22 -++-eeesvmeeenenne 2
* 19 M9 2000 080 o I B 29 Rubber plug $29 -« resuveerssneesnnnene 1
* 20 M9 2601 080 I h P 2B Rubber plug $26 «+--eseeemreeesoreennenne 1
* 21 MG75A0291 F T3 UBEET B Ly cooveerermrenn. Upper feed lifting regulator cam =+« 1
22 MFOQ3A0584 E FF B I — o Thread take—up cover::--------s-ssseurenee 1
23 M9 1108 001 1k A -3  1/64(40) XB 5 creeerene Set screw 11/64(40) X5, 5§ +eeverrerernnuenees 1
24 M9 2701 080 o I B p27 e RUbDEr plug § 27 -+osvveeeerererecneeisssnnnns 1
25 M9 0106 053 /% * BB B Beereerrerreierereniineenns Spring washer 6 3
26 MFE 10A0 151 Bl e L@g rrerereemeereerestinsssisn st 3
27 M3 1101046 Y = X F v b 1/6a(40)--reerereeeeenens Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40) «---- 1
28 MF 36A0 245 H s& FAS 7‘ ............................. Thread tension spring ....................... 1
29 MF 10A1 555 iR F T ——— Thread tension diSC -+ -----rsrsereseassrnees 2
30 MF90A0553 =R +* B Thread tension stud - ss+s--ssresrmeeeiienes 1
31 MF00A0 181 % F PO cereeseremiennninins Thread guide:---=-+=es-essersoseriennsavennanee 1
32 M9 0909 003 # I * 3 9/64(40) X6 weererereeees Screw 9/64(40) XB «rerrerererrrareccrianiann. 2
33 MG43A0181 #% £ [ TS TTS VPP PP PPITPRP Thread guide::------++rssssssenteseeseannunes 1
34 M9 1522 001 1k A * 3 15/64(28) X6 - - Set screw 15/64(28) X6 «--rreeerrerarerares 1
35 M9 1107 002 F 3 3 1/64(40)XB.5 -+ Screw 11/sa(40) X5, 5 weeeererrenarnsaennaien 2
36 MG30A0 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Cloth guide plate ............................. 1
37 M91182080 I In B 11,8 rrrerereernnnne Rubber plug $ 11,8 roceeeeeeereeariemiennn, 2
38 M9 0906 002 - * 3 9/64(40)XA.5 ++oeooeoer Screw 9/ea(40) XA, 5 errererereraaieeniaans 1
39 MQ50A0 181 # x P (T LTF)reeeeenncene Thread guide:«+teesrrememreremncianinecins 1
40 M9 1501 085 ©O 1) S i O-ring S15 seeeeereeneeessmnsnteniiiine. 1
41 MF10A0709 7 v 4 a Thread tension reguiator bushing -+ 1
42 MFO2A0187 % W U /N X% Thread take—up spring -----«+-+=++s=snee- 1
43 M9 0228 060 t. > - Thread releasing pin ........................ 1
44 MF 02A0553 R ¥ - 3 - Thread tension stud-«----«--=creeereeresaes 1
45 MF 10A0 555 5& ? m Thread tension disg -« -eceeeeeerereraneannes 2
46 MMIIA0556 3/ + M #H I Thread tension releasing disc -+« 1
47 MG 52A0 245 H s& FAS ?\ Thread tension spring ....................... 1
48 MT6E0A0802 B U ik X Thumb nut revolution stopper:«-««-«--: 1
49 MO1605045 28 5§ + v S Thumb nut 1/5(40) ++eesevrmeeeeerencennnn. 1
50 M9 0901 002 F 2 3 Screw 9/64(40) X4 «+oreveererreererannianinns 1
51 MG43A1 181 % = o] Thread guide:+-s--essesereressescannennas 1
52 M9 0604 002 3 3 o SCrew 3/32(B6) X2, 2 tweveerrereeeneansarennes 2
53 MF 10A0 471 iR A x - Plate spring for slide plate --=--«-eeoee 1
* 54 MG75A0470 R ~ i K Slide plate «-++weresrerreessse s 1
55 MF 26B0 101 §t ) Needle plate B2, 6« -resesrerressernnes 1
5 MO1102011 & M X 3 Screw 11/64(40) X8, 5 «vverevrrsesssssnnnss 2
57 M9 1106 003 3 ¥ S v Screw 11/64(40) X 20 weveesenensessnniennes 2
58 M9 1070 003 3 o 3 S MAX30 e rerenenresnnans SCrew MAX30-werreesesressersaserearamenncnnes 1
* 59 MG75A0830 @& B e Face plate:: - st wseeeeeresmsaenaniiananinns 1
*901 MG75E0470 X ~ ] 15 Slide plate complete -« weweeremrens 1
%802 MG75E0210 £ % # & & - Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
903 MF Q0EQ 550 7 o :/ 3 > Pre-tension @SSY rreerereeresestatiitaenan 1

* HIZ, LY2—-3750 HHHSERLE T,

LY2-3750




FEEHE (D)
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

101

7 ﬁ?

= 105
- /%.
A Ry
. 85 / é
72 83 -
107
(45)
" U ®© 108 |
74 75 (808) E
109
— &,
10 % N i
(102) : Ny
3, m
L(02)—8 @ '




FEEHE (D
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

) a . ERAEN
l:\:g ’ ’&g;:n:.l No.l\ B & & Description Qgg'

-
o
70 M9 0883 080 o I 7 3 RTTITITIT T PIONOTon Rubber plug $ 8. 8r«terrerereerarneninene. 1
71 MF60A0663 &t # 2 % I -+ Needle bar bushing (upper) -« 1
* 72 MG75A0660 &t B o, Needle Dar: -+ serreerestaeveiiiiniiinin. 1
% 73 MG75A0 664 ﬁ'l" ﬁ X 9 U TR eeereeciiinnincisiacnonen Needle bar bushing (Iower) .............. 1
74 MG42A0 181 % x g (SHHE) eeeeenreneennns Thread guide:«- -+ +w+sereesrermnsseisiuns 1
75 M9 0815 002 I 3 T 1/5(44) XA 5 «+oeeeeeees Screw 1/a(44) X4, 5evvrerenrreseenieninnnnnnes 1
76 MG37A0128 X ¥ 2 &1 DPXI7 #22 e Needle DPX17 £ 22w semmemnsenecieens 1
77 MS 1513 001 Ik A % T 15/64(28) X9, 5 eerens Sot screw 15/p4(28) X9, 5 -+rreerererennennns 1
78 MFO1A0740 = I J1n B e F@It vveermeermemnrennmeeementiiencieeeenans 1
79 MFO03A0417 o In B e Oil shade cap :++rseeeeeeeveerrsrnisans, 1
80 MINOB00M4 77 5 = A4 F ¥ 1/64(40) X8 weeeeeeer Screw /64(40) X8 -+ 2
81 MF10A0325 A B oo Slide block 1
82 MS13E0662 $THE T T T HA K (FH)oeoeeererirrimnnnen Needie bar connecting link guide -+--- 1
* 83 MG75E0 383 ¥ > s 72N 352 ( TP P Crank With SCrew ««eceeereseereecmeceaien 1
84 M9 1606 001 ik X * T V/4(80) K6 e eeeerrereens Set screw 174(40) X6 -errevrerrmmnenmennnnes 8
85 M9 1801 002 * $ 9/32(28) X 13- wenreennens Screw 9/32(28) X 13 «errereeereiieneeiiininnn, 1
86 M9 0700 085 O 1) S S AP e O-Ting TAPT --eesesemmmmensiuniiniuiiuiiueien 1
87 MO 1802006 # %k F Z T 9/32(28)X140ceverenn Screw 9/22(28) X 14 svveerrrrmssinnninnanaans 1
* 88 MG75A0232 £ # X & I Zoeeereeeieeiann Upper shaft bushing (left)««:seeesvesees 1
* 89 MG75E0 492 R i B R Ut Upper feed lifting cam «-+wssessessesses 1
* 90 MG75A09% = B o Upper feed rock crank::-----cceeeereenee 1
* 91 MG75E0693 /N T > X T 4 b FUfteeeeenan Balance weight-««t--+ssssesrermmscnnssnnnne 1
92 MFOS5A0234 £ #i A 4 Jb e Upper shaft bushing (middie):-«+-++++++ 1
93 M9 1506 001 LE A -3 U 15/64(28) X T erenneeenes Screw 15/64(28) X7 -+o-remreernraemraninnanies 1
94 MF 80A0352 & > — R U e Thrust collar with SCrew «+«+e-sesrerresress 1
95 M9 1602 001 Ik A 3 0 1/4(80) XA - ereeeieninns Set screw 1/4(40) X4 «+-eevevermrenennnenns 2
96 MO 0320065 C B 1 X 88 B H 20 cceerrereenninnn. Retaining ring~C type «++«-r++srreereeeesenns 1
* 97 MG75Al 956 & = #5]  00000000000000000000000000052 CFanK [OG - reeerseersremsansssssrenssssssneans 1
* 98 MG75A2 956 & bZ3 B Upper feed rock crank:s--+ss=s-sseseseeees 1
99 MG75E1 492 R Ry B ORI Upper feed lifting cam ---+«-+-+sxsreeseeees 1
*100 MG75A0233 £ M X & JU FHerereerremmrcoeeeenaennn Upper shaft bushing(right) ««-=-+eeeeeeee 1
101 MO 1472086 F A JU 3 — Jb  reereenviiinninnn Oil §@al«+++veeerrersreresrienriirianininiin, 1
102 M9 1606 001 ik X * T V/4(40)XT creeeeeeennens Set screw 1/4(40) X7 «s-sorereresesennannnns 8
103 MF40A0331 £ # 2t HL -ococeervmeeecieveminnnn Upper shaft gear - «cseoeeseeerecisin. 1
104 MF40A0333 # # 2 ftF H Lo-ovooreereervmmennnnn Vertical shaft gear (upper):-«----s-s=+++ 1
*105 MG75A0521 #f # X 42 I Eeeverinnn Vertical shaft bushjng (upper) -++s-=:=:+ 1
106 MO 1513001 1k X % ¥ 15/64(28)X9.5-000 Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 2
*107 MG75A0 520 # | S TISPIn Vertical Shaft «+«wcrereeeersersramsersrsesrennes 1
108 MF74B0522 # B X & JU TFeovna Vertical shaft bushing (lower) -+ 1
109 MF40A0334 £ B £ 5 ¥ Toooeeniinn, Vertical shaft gear (lower) »eresemresrseens 1
110 MF40A0332 T B & t T i, Lower shaft gear:++«++sessereeseeserereruniaes 1
111 M9 0740 080 A B e RUDDGF plug +++rsssrressssssnnanennnnnninnns 1
*112 MG75E0 230 L B O(FH) oo Upper shaft +-eeeermsmmmiminiin, 1
113 MFO0IA1 740 7 T I U Flt v+eevevrrerseremneurenainnncianinnrnnsnnnenones 1
114 MG45A0417 T In [ JEETTETPTRTEPIPRPEPPEPRIVRPR Rubber bushing +--«-ssceseererreeeeenenns 1
115 M9 0402 085 O 1 P D R =Y. RO O-Fing Sh+trvemrmesmiiisiininisnse s 1
*904 MG75EQ 580 X p. 3t 720N € - ) IR Thead take-up lever assy «-«---sssseseeee 1
905 MF O1EQ 331 =% tE ) -3 £ O(#B) e Bevel gear Upper assy «etreteeteeeessmens 1
906 MF Q1EQ 332 % 5 B € ) EERETRICRRIPTIOPRIPRIP Bevel gear Upper assy: >t«: sssseevsseeens 1
*907 MG75E1 230 E BO(FH) e Upper shaft @ssy «+--s+=sessseressenseessenss 1
908 MO 7006 060 #5 B I/ B§ > (JH)-reeeereesnrariinnnn Oil amount adjusting pin assy -+ 1

* HIE, LY2—-3750 R ER LT 9,

5 LY2-3750




REEE (Db S UTTF2E0) 88
SEWING MECHANISM (D & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT

MECHANISM

133

149

\)/
155

(153) 183 182

v

(173) (150)




S (D6 L UTFEV)H83

SEWING MECHANISM () & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT

MECHANISM
a fERREX

':,‘f,’_ ) EE,?: Nc_b B & B Description Q:‘;'
-
@
130 MFO0A0278 7K T ¥ U BE & ZUfeeevremvnnnnns Feed rock shaft crank (left) --------«---- 1
131 M91204 003 X  F * T 316(28) X120 e rreeeeene Screw 3/16(28) X2 -+ revvnrersnerneenneneees 2
132 MF 90A0 283 1R i Bl e Shatft for feed bar (eccentric) «-«+«+---- 1
133 M9 1106 004 7 5 = 4 % ¥ Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++vreeerrrvrernneennnns 1
134 M9 0619 050 HEE 2 WASHEE +++vrrerersrerrrssnasaaenonseeeniienasnenes 1
135 M9 0806 002 * s SCrew 1/8(44) X6 ++++veeresssnsremsnciannnns 2
*136 MG75A0 104 3% 1 Feed dog Bl.6 «rerrrevrrvernnninnineenn 1
137 MF Q0EQ 281 3% 1) a Feed ber agsy «---wwmrmemrmnmeninanes 1
138 MFO1E0276 £ T X UV T X -+ Feed lifting rock shaft fork::+++s:+-s+e0ee 1
139 M9 1112 002 F =3 3 Screw 11/64(40) X12+evererenneeeninciinnns 1
*140 MG75A0 454 B Upper feed rock shaft:««--:seeeeeeereerees 1
141 M9 1521 002 ¢ 3 S N /ea(B0)XT weemennnns Screw 11/64(40) X7 - eermmveresnnnannnanes 1
%142 MG75A3 956 & = = Connecting rod for upper feed::---++- 1
* ] 43 MG 75A1 454 m Upper feed rock shaft-------eeaeareeiiannns '|
144 MN40A0 325 A SQUAre blogk - +«+wssssssssssseessmsanininanss 2
*145 MG75E0 279 K 3 Feed rock shaft crank (right)------------ 1
146 M9 1516 002 e SCrew 15/64(28) X8, 5 o errrersrrrnninniians 1
147 M9 1507 002 3 ce SCTEW 15/64(28) X 1B -eerrererrressrsivumisans 1
*148 M9 7013 060 Y AN et Py eeererererrreetnrtrirenean e eeearanes 1
*149 MG75A0491 Xk F Feed rock Shaft:--s-eeesrerererrrmesanieaaaans 1
150 MF 80A0 352 & 5 — R Thrust collar With SCrew «« stesereesieees 2
151 M9 1602 001 ik A -3 3 1/4(40) X4 enenereneens Set screw 1/2(40) X4 «oeeeerreeriininiann. 4
152 MFO0A0286 K X V) # X & JU Foeeeeeememmniniiiinnnn Bushing for feed rock shaft (left) -+ 1
153 M9 0315065 C #® 1k X B A 15 Retaining ring=C type «++-++ssseeeeeererenee 2
154 M9 7086 030 % E F X ¥ 3/3(100)X22---ee Tension regulating screw 3/32(100)X2.2 -+ i
155 M9 7088 030 RBF/NRIE A X T 1/16(80) X1.5 -eoeeeees Tension spring screw 1/16(80)X1.5 ++- 1
156 MF03A0557 % # F /v F o Bobbin thread tension spring 1
157 MFOQ3A0245 %2 # B5 I /¥ X Bobbin tension spring 1
158 MF 25B0 123 K v 3 eeenreo. SRSHNNSNSNS NENNN BObDbijr e cesereecernssstarnsniiinerniiiieiaines 1
159 M9 1118 002 % S 1 /6a(A0) X1Qwweeeveees Screw 11/64(40) X 10 ssererseeeeeerenmiann 1
160 MF20A0229 PR 1 7 IE X ceevreerneciiiinnnnen Hook positioner::+---:-«ttssrsameereeeeerennes 1
161 MG44B0 120 A K (#ﬂ)KHSZO-RMP - Rotating hook complete KHS20-RMP--:-+ 1
162 M9 1259 030 4% % %  (JR) e eereereeieienananin Special SOTEW-+++ev=reeressensecenarsensesnions 1
163 MF Q5A0740 7 1 o - S Oil felter for lower shaft -+cccereeeeremnenes 1
164 MO (0B00 086 F A JL </ = Jb coeereviimeniiniiiiiiein.. Ol 8@l ersereereetirrasitiaiitiiiiiiiinnnas 1
165 MFO0A0451 T Bl X & Jb Zoeeeeveeinnnnn Lower shaft bushing (left) +«o-eseeeveeees 1
166 M9 1602 020 7N A SN fH 1k A F ¥ 1/2(40)X10-w-eveeeeens Socket set screw 1/a(40) X10- -+ 2
167 MFOQIEO350 % HF U B L (§)-eeeeeeeremseen Thread trimmer cam with screw ----+--+ 1
168 MFQOA0453 T #1I A & Jb mheennnn. Lower shaft bushing (middle)----------: 1
*169 MG75A0450 T Bl ceeeereerernrenninnenen LOWEF SHaft -+++eeeverereresanersaeinsesaeaninnes 1
170 MFOIEQO 352 #H > — Ui Thrust coliar with SCrew - esceeeeeeaccns 1
171 M9 1106 001 1k X x0T Set screw 11/64(40)X3.7 -reeeuurercenee 2
*172 MG75A0452 T # £ 4 I Lower shaft bushing (right) «---«--oe-ee 1
173 M91513 001 i X X% -+ Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 -+ 2
174 MFO0A0753 7 5 > ¥ « o Plunger-++soserseesns 1
175 MF OOAO 572 )7 % N Coil spring ...................................... 1
176 MF 83A0 154 3E ] Guide plate -+« eereessrmsressen e 1
177 M9 1515 002 F E3 U 15/64(28) X10¢ereeeeens Screw 15/g4(28) X 10 errvrmremsreraeenmannann. 1
178 MFO0A0277 £ TF ¥ U B & U Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) -+ 1
179 M91204 003 4 ¥ * T 3/16(28) X012 weeneeneees Screw 3/16(28) X 12 +eresseenmsarnnerennnnnnn 2
180 M9 0904 060 < Pin -e+eeeerreeerrrarrnniernanertiaeeainaannaananas 1
181 MG75A1 460 Lt Feed lifting rock shaft:«-v:---cseeeessrsenes 1
182 MF70A0286 Lt °F -~ Bushing for litting rock shaft (left) =+ 1
183 M9 1502 050 E Thrust washer -eceesssrecensrciiiiiiiiiiiaian 1
909 MGU44EQ 125 K £ > & — X (f)eeeereecinmineninnnn BObDbiINn ase assy - -seeesesrresansssanns 1

* El3. LY2—-3750 SRR AR L 9,

LY2-3750




(4] ) SREEHE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM




(4] 3X4) FREHHEAE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

fEAAN
] B s

'lillg ) %E;:rf NQ_h B & B Desocription agg'
[
@
200 MFB80A032 #H > — RV T Thrust collar with screw +----s«eeveeereaans 1
201 M9 1602 001 iE A 3 5 V/4(80) X4 creereriennnns Set screw 1/4(40) X4 «oreremeereeienniiins 2
202 MF 00A0 286 X 2 JU ceeeeeneeecmeeatraeens BUShING --eeeseeerseesrssssemsnsnsssisiseseans 1
203 M9 1109 001 1k A Z U V1 /64(40)XE eveeeerenns Set screw 11/64(40) X6 -+--w-vvesrrrervsnnnns 1
204 M9 1513 001 b X X 3 15/54(28) X0, 5 rreeeene Set screw 15/64(28) X9, 5 -seserrereracrens 1
%205 MGT75A0602 HX M fF A & oo Bracket pin «w-«sseeeereeresnrnennnniniinnenens 1
*206 MG 75A2 454 B e P s ereeersrasrsssessaeeemeenneesnmmsannaaannenes 1
*#207 MG75E0 321 3B 4 B () Reverse bar complete 1
208 MN45A0154 =® 2] B e Guide plate -+:c-sseererenness 2
209 MI1106 004 7 5 7 4 F ¥ 11/64(40) X8 erereeeeen Set screw 11/s4(40) X8 6
210 M9 2004 080 I B P20 Rubber plug $ 20 «+oeeereseeeesseenenenees 1
211 M9 0904 063 E® 1+ B e T T ST 1
212 MF70A0750 7 v < g reeteeresreiesiicaiee Bushing for feed regulator:--++-++++++ 1
213 M9 1506 001 it A 3 Set screw 15/64(28) XB. 5 +-+vverrerressenns 1
*214 MG75A1 476 X - Spacer 2
215 M9 0519 065 E Retaining ring-E type 2
*216 MG75A0910 Y Link 1
*217 MG75A1910 U Link- 1
*218 MG75A3 454 Pin 2
219 M9 1516 002 F SCrew 15/64(28) XB. 5 ++evosreeereerancrmsanes 1
*220 MG75A0 152 3% Feed regulator-+ -+ s swssesssesssessessncs 1
221 MF OOAZ 708 ﬁ Spring retaingr -« reereeresnerenransicaniaae. ]
222 M9 3600 085 O O-=TiNQG S36 +++ereerrerersrssrssnrsinsienniinians 1
*223 MG75A0603 M Bracket:--++ -eeeerereenrrnrarnsisnssrerneenennes 1
224 M9 1118 002 ¥ Screw 11/64(40) X10 -+ -vererevveresasmiennuns 4
225 MF 05A0572 v GOl SPFING +r++rosrmerrsrmsemssesssaenaniias 1
226 MF 00AQ 852 E . Stopper pin c4eeseiitreesnttrecnantrrraasnastenas 1
227 M9 0700 085 O O-1ing TAPT wsreesresimmintinseissitaninnns 1
*228 MG75E0 633 #2 Feed regulator pin complete -+----+--+--+ 1
229 M9 1000 085 O O-ring TAPTOA -+++eserereesusernsoinniienee 1
230 MF 85A0 640 X% SCIEW DAF »+++++ssrerssrnsaseesntosaenreacsnaenes 1
231 MF02A0245 H COll SPriNg +++++eereenessmsusssensissneninainns 1
232 MF 00A0 950 L Stopper pin releasing lever -------«:----- 1
*233 MG75A0631 & DA T TR ..« e o 1
*234 MG75A0841 B B iR - Stitch length indicating plate --------+--- 1
235 MF 00A0 257 #f I £ e - BUShIng serreerreressentrernisosneniinniieanes 1
236 M9 1215 002 F -3  3/16(28) X 12w wersrenens Screw 3/16(28) X 12 --rrereremenrnenniaiieees 1
237 M9 1207 003 #, ¥ * T 3/16(28)X6.5 +eveeeeene Screw 3/16(28) X6, 5 +rrersrrereseenaaianes 1
238 M9 1515 003 ¥ 3 S 15/64(28) X1Q-w-eneeeee Screw 15/64(28) X 10w v-remrrenereernnnnanns 2
239 MFOIA0G632 # B M X L /8 — oo, Feed reversing lever «««-«s--seeeeeeeeeenens 1
240 M9 5003 053 /% E3 B T Spring washer «--:-eeeesereeneemsennnnne 1
241 MFOOA0633 ## B I # ® Feed reversing lever shaft:----«-=-+exos 1
242 M9 0600 085 O 1 s i O-1ing TAPG ++eevsenemrutnvesmtnuiiniaiaii, 1
*243 MG75E0635 & B M & = -+ Reverse sewing crank agsy «----:-sss: 1
244 M9 1501 007 # % # F % ¥ - Screw 15/64(28) X 14,5 reereeesnisinnnninnns 1
*245 MG75A1 572 Ju % N * Coil spring ...................................... 1
246 MF 00A1 708 #i 4 %= SPANG holdr:+++ssssressensseressnsssisiassnass 1
247 M9 1505 002 F 4 o Screw 15/64(28) X 13,5 werreeverererseersanns 1
248 MN15A0 708 # YR & SPring holder:«-+---s+seesssussusmnennsenen. 1
*249 MG 75A2 572 b % N * Coil spring ...................................... 1
*810 MG75E0640 3% 1) 58 H) F & (F)-eerersrersvernonnnns SCrEW Dar agsy -+ seweesesesresssuaissisnns 1

* B, LY2—-3750 BRESEERLE T,

LY2-3750




LARKIE ) KR
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Mo\ O

267 @)

) 266
278
285 277 N\
264 276
)

281 282 283

10




LB ) 43

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

ez
) a1

T\;g ) g%':r? No_l~ B & B Description 3::(:-
: -
£
*260 MG75E0464 L 88 K T B £ F I e Upper feed rock shaft crank (left) 1
261 M9 1507 002 Z  15/54(28) X1Beeennneenes Screw 15/64(28) X 18 +-r-rrrrrnseermnnenans 2
262 M9 1109 001 1k A 3 3 1 /64(A0) KB v eeereens Set screw 11/64(40) DB ++eeeerereenrnnnas 1
*263 MG75A0286 LEEBKFHEUBA ZIL -ooovemeveiininn Bushing for upper feed rock shaft 2
264 M9 1602 045 F+ B B 1/4(24) creveerrrnninninans NUt 1/4(24) +++oeeeemrerrrmmnnnenosiniin, 1
265 M9 0607 050 BB B Beerererererininn, WASHEE 6 --+revrrmemerrecerimseiininin, 1
266 MGS0E0 410 2 o M) Feed cnnecting slick block complete 1
%267 MG75A1491 b BB 7Kk £ 3€ 1) @ --oveeeeeereiini Upeer feed rock shaft:s------seeeenene 1
268 MF 80AQ0 352 # 4 — Ut <veeee Thrust collar With SGrew -« eesseeeeuese 1
269 M9 1602 001 ib A x T 1/a(40) X4 ereevneannns Set screw 1/4(40) X4 srerrermeeenieennninns 2
270 M9 1200 085 O )] 2 AT Q12 e O-Fing S12 coversessesssnnnnniinniniiiinn, 1
271 M9 1108 001 b A P 11/64(40) X5, 5+ xeeeeree Set screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 serereerreerene 1
*272 MG75E0465 Lk 88 K F B & RIM-eren Upper feed rock shaft crank (right) 1
273 M9 1802 045 + v B 9/32(28) rerenreranainnns Nut 9/32(28) -»eevmrerrenerecnininistiniinne, 1
*274 MG75A4 956 & = BB o Feed drive connecting rod «++++++--=+- 1
275 MO 1803 015 ER¥ fF T F & 93(28)XT c-eeerereenne Stud screw 9/32(28) X7xwwreresssrnnisionss 1
276 M9 1506 001 IE X & 15/54(28)X6,5 w000 Set screw 15/64(28) X6, 5 «+oreeraeeeees 1
*277 MG75A0 530 E% 1T ] co Hinged pin-eereeeerreressessnnesisnanieens 1
*278 MG75A090 & # L /v — -+ Feed connecting lever-----«-eooeeeeeee 1
279 M91681 015 B f F & ¥ 1/4(40)X5 orevrereene Stund screw 1/4(40) X5 «+-evreeseeneens 2
*280 MG75A5 956 M b7:3 B Walking foot connecting rod «++++++++ 1
281 M9 0903 002 F x T 9/64(40) KB, 5 <ereerees Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 rerrrrrrrrrarnanaenns 2
282 M9 0304 053 /% 3 B B 3 e SpPring washer 3,5+ ++s«sesesersersescens 2
*283 MG75A1602 ER U f 4 & oo, Fead arm - eeerererereresesinmneniananes 1

* B3, LY2—-3750 M RARLE T,

11

LY2-3750




(6) E&B LT3 43
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

- 3
- ~ 3%
& 325 337
332 (321) 327

P
TR
\g Y 308
329
343 342

Q 330
? (313)

333 331

34

345 344

346 (343) 347

12




(6) &8 ETFXV)H4E
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

a fEFAEN

ng’ gg‘;f No.h B & £ Description Q:’ct"
[
@
*300 MG75A0460 L+ B L+ ‘F m ............................. Upper feed lifting rock shaft--------«-o 1
301 M9 1109 001 1E A 11 /64(40) X6 -+=veeeeenr Set sdrew 11/64(40) X6 ---cvemnmeereennnenes 4
*302 MG75A1 286 LEEETXY H X3 }b FE e Bushing for upper feed lifting rock shaft (left) -+ 1
%303 MG75A0 287 LEBETEUM A RIL Foororemeerencnen Bushing for upper feed lifting rock shaft (right) -+ 1
HMh@B@%3L%LT%UM$:ﬁW -------------------- Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) --- 1
305 M9 1505 002 F -3 15/64(28) X 13, 5e+evverr Screw 15/64(28) X 13, 5 rerrrsrsreessernannenes 1
*306 MG75A4 454 W e Upper feed lifting rock crank shaft -+« 1
%307 MG75A6 956 ¥ = 32 LINK- e+ evreremteersroresssosneasnmssresessrasssnans 1
308 M9 1106 001 1E A x T 11/64(40)X3.8 vreeene Set screw 11/64(40) X3, 8 -+vveeeveeeceness 2
*309 MG75E0564 X VU & B & I Upper feed regulator bracket »««---«--- 1
310 M9 1113 002 F * T V/6i(40) X15-0e e eeees Screw 11/64(40) X 15 weeeesrerecereeennnnennn 4
*311 MG75A5 454 Bl e QRAft -oooveeerrerrrecmnrsonsnaeeeer et 1
*312 MG75A2 910 Y > 7 LiDK s reeereremsmensneeseeenememimmiisianens 1
313 MO 0516065 C & ik X & @ A Retaining ring-C typeg «-=---r+eeeeeereeeenes 2
*314 MG75A6 454 L] =TT TS PPN 1
*315 M9 1508 030 ﬁ ﬁ * :j Cam follower -+ +-ssseresstiiaaiiinarciiacsies 1
316 MG75A0285 xx Y #® £ % W Upper feed shaft bushing----++---=-xo-- 2
*317 MG75A0558 % VU A H W Upeer feed regulator shaft ------+eoee- 1
*318 MG75A0729 & X% U /N X COil SPrING «++veesesessesemsssmsssessusunnies ]
319 MF80A03%52 & 5 — F U Thrust collar with SCrew =+--s-sseseseaes 1
320 M9 1602 001 ik X 4 U 1/4(40) X4 ceereeeeeenns Set screw 1/2(40) X4 «+oreereereeenianinnne 2
321 M91681 015 B fF F 2 T 1/4(40) X5 soeeveeeneens Stund screw 1/4(40) X5 «ererreereesenene 2
*322 MG75A7 956 & = = Feed lifting rock shaft fink «+e-eceeeeeeeess 1
323 MO9O0511 065 E B 1 £ & Retaining ring=E type §-+++++wswseseesseees 2
*324 MG75A7 454 # P e+ sesensensensreteesarenssrensennenenneneasaes 1
*325 MG75A0763 X b ¥4 S » 7 Bell Grank =-++seveesreeresrensrtecninesniins 1
*326 MG75A8 956 E %= 3 LI e ve e et o e o 1
%*327 MG 75A8 454 ) Bify -oveevecevers SN SO 1
*328 M91522015 B8 ff ¥ x ¥ Stud screw 15/p4(28) X5 «--eorevenenaeanane 1
*329 MG 75A0 765 ~N 7 5 % 7 i I Bell crank supponer ......................... 1
330 M9 1501 045 F .y k NUE 15/64(28) +++rseemrensrarssesenseeseeneenns 1
*331 MG75E0 454 m Bell crank SUppOI’t shaft --:-ereeeecaneecens 1
332 M9 1502 002 F E-3 2 Screw 15/64(28) )12+ wseeeesseresiinnnnanns 1
333 M9 0573 080 I I i v Rubber plug $ 5, 7+«ss-eereeessrreerseeenn 1
334 M91801035 v ¥ X % ¥ 9/32(28)X35 -+ Thumb screw 9/32(28) X35 «+++rerecernees 1
335 M9 1802 045 F+ -y b 9/32(28) rereneeeerennanes NUt 9/32(28) ++vvreerremvmnranenenneniiennicins 1
*336 MG 75A0 564 # I a -é\ ............................. Presser regulating bracket «-c:ccoseeeenes 1
337 MOT1106 004 7 5 7 4 % ¥ 1/64(40) X8 --eeeeeen Screw 11/64(40) X8 s-reserreerernmmananane 2
%338 MG75A4572 3 Jb #E IV R e COil SPrING +r-svesvessresesssssasnasseasaness 1
*339 MG75A0154 = A (BH) eoermmmmensmnnnnnnnn Spring guide bar complete -+«++-------- 1
*340 MG75A0750 7 w 3 L eeeeeessreesrennienanenenes Walking foot guide link bushing -+ 1
%341 MG75A0205 ¥ 1) B T L ceereeriiiiinnn. Walking foot guide link «=-reeeeeeveesseeeees 1
%342 MG75A0708 /85 % 4 & e Spring guide bar holder ««++s+++ssesseeeses 1
343 M9 0922 002 F z T 9/6a(40) X8 +oreveeeeen Screw 9/64(40)X8 »ooresvrnnererasiasenenens 3
*344 M9 3009 050 E& B et WWASREE - ++vvvessrrrrsresarnmnesseresisniienanions 2
345 M9 1112 002 F * 3 M /6a(A0) X1 20wwnneeeee Screw 11/e4(40) )X12:werereeeeenerneanaenenns 2
346 MG30A0296 X U B X T T/ roreverreecmmmsnenn Walking foot guide bracket:«:-««--«:e:sme 1
347 MG10B0 294 2% 1 B o Walking foot »+sssexereresesrseeeesesasannnenn. 1

* Flld. LY2— 3750 HHIMEE2RLE T,

13 LY2-3750




1R 245
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

(9]
[+
©
w
~
o

3 (367)
g a
-~

366

384

378

385 —

&H—386

14




24
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

- AR

';;g_ ’ gff:f No.h B & B Description Qren(:.
-
o
360 M9 1109 002 ¥ -3 S N /64(B0)XKT +eerrerenens Screw 11/64{40) X7 wevreerrrmnenseeceueanes 1
%361 MG75A0216 + % TR eeeereeerenens c+ Thread guide - -ssseseemeees 1
362 MG75A0265 #R I # A  F e -+ Presser bar guide bracket:«--«---«-+s-e: 1
363 M9 1506 001 ik A Z S 15764 (28) X T wreereeeeens Set screw 15/53(28) X7 seevrrerermeeaaieenes 1
*¥364 M93221 0356 ¥ ¥ X % ¥ 1/5(28)XA3en Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 +-eeseeeeenss 1
365 M9 3202047 WV 7 I F b 1/2(28)ccrereeerenerienne NUL 1/2(28) ++reerrereemsemmemmmnenniiinins 1
*366 MG75A0259 # I N F e, Presser bar spring:--««-=--csssereesssnenns 1
367 MO1219015 B f P ¥ 316(28)X3.5 e Stud screw 3/16(28) X3, §rerereeerracrnees 2
*368 MG75A0 738 5| * B e KNee lIfter rod «s-- - -+ eeererrasrmamin. 1
%369 MG75A3572 V Jb IV R e COil SPrING «++++e++vsesemsreemasssnrassnsnnnenss 1
370 M9 1503 031 B f K b b 15/64(28)X6.5 e Stud bolt *5/64(28) X6.5 1
%371 MG75E0252 I LA L /N —F oo Knee [ifter lever - - oosereesesserinnannins 1
%372 MG75E0253 # I Lt 4 5 L FUfheennn Presser bar lifting cam with screw -+ 1
373 M9 1503 001 IE X * T 15/64(28)X4,5 0o e Set scrow 15/64(28)XX4. 5 -xreruverenreene 2
%374 MG75A1 720 kB R 1) IV R ceeereerccnniiiiinnn Coil Spring +-eoeveeserssrssnensernninnenneees 1
%375 MG75A9454 # T L+ 4 #ll oo Presser bar lifting shaft-----seeeesesees 1
376 M9 0500 085 O 1) > 2 TAPG et O-iNG TAPG «eeererssoneeiisisiiinniaseenns 1
%377 MG75A0252 $ I L 4 L JX = e, Presser bar Hfter -«--sroeereessesisnnian 1
*378 MG75A0 511 #% {E B Knee lifter connecting rod «««+-+--»+<-=- 1
379 M9 1131 002 F * S /64(40)X6.5 + o=+ Screw M/sa(40) X6, 5 woeeerrreerenseninnees 1
* 380 I EHF L N — e Knee lifter lover (left) «----sseveeeseenuns 1
381 ————————— % T Jb A P Ly errreereeeeenniereiiiiene Tension releasing cam - :tseeeereneaees 1
382 MI 1504 031 EX fF &K I b 15/64(28)XT -eeeeeeee Stud bolt 15/64(28) X7 -verrrnrermmsnnreeeens 1
383 MO 0423 060 R I Jb A B I e Thread releasing pin w-«:+ss-sereemeesens 1
%384 MG75A0 262 ## I BE o Presser Dar «--esses-ssseersserstetnriiinnan. 1
385 MFQOA0267 R I #E A & JU covevvimnininnn, Bushing for presser bar--+------+-+eeeeeeee 1
386 M9 0922 002 I 4 3 9/64(40) KB --eveerereees Screw 9/6a(40) X8 «reesreeerererertiaencinnn 1
387 MG41B0 256 # I B e Presser foot ssseerseresrensasnniiiiatiiininaee 1
*911 MG75E1252 T E AL IN —F fHoeereermemenienne Knee lifter lever (left) assy «+-eoreoves 1

* B3, LY2—-3750 R ERLE T,

15 LY2-3750




D) 1R
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

¥
mmﬂ /
a41 /
so— /]

A_T@g\ ' 451 ©—(409)
439 \@ &454
438‘—%\ %36)




RE) VS
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

{EREAX
. e e

';;3_ g %l’S;:n:.:l No.h B & & Description Qgg'
[
@
400 MF 00A1 391 BE | 1) ﬁ ............................. Thead trimmer driving lever:------«-.«.+ 1
401 MF 90A0 361 # 4 B e Flexible wire holder:: :--sr-eerseeeieiaens 1
402 MI1127 015 B ff F % ¥ 1/6a(40)X5 woeeeeens Stud screw 11/64(40) X5 «-wx-eeeeveeses 1
403 MF36A0750 7 v < L ceeeesesessirecraciecninaen. Flexible wWire presser:-:««:--cscceseeereees 1
404 M9 0802 002 F z SERIACTI o e Screw 1/g(44) X T ++eresrrerssinmonaiininnin 2
405 M9 7082030 ¥ B F ¥ 15/64(28)X7.5-e Stud screw 15/64(28)X7.5 «-e-vreeereenees 1
406 MFOQO0A1 729 k& X L I A S ST Trimming lever spring-----«--«--«sseeeeves 1
407 MF 00A1 352 & 5 e Spring support collar ----+---seessevsssenes 1
408 M9 0903 002 F X T %/6a(40) X6 5 -eeueeees Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 «+oreereerersesiieees 2
409 M9 1502 045 F Y b 15/64(28) evrvrerrerenn NUL 15/64(28) +++svvvermnmmmmmniinneiiniiiininnn. 2
410 MO 0703065 E B 1E A BE 12-cceeeerceieneniniininn Retaining ring-E type 12 «ss-seeeereeeeeenns 1
411 MFOIA0397 7 & 3 g 3 ceevevecsvinnn CUSION -+ +-++remerrssersanserenensiserencnsenaesass 1
412 M9 0516 063 3o seeereeraceiieciiiiiieieeas Pl s eereesereerenssanniii e 1
413 MO 0504 0656 E B X BB 4. Rataining ring-E type 4 --+++«vooeveneeees 2
414 M9 4008 037 P m Z T MAX B e reeeererrinaenens Serew MAXKE - r-rerrererentanaiaiiiiiiiiiiie. 3
415 M9 1118 002 F X S N /6a(40) X0 veeveeee Screw 11/64(40) X 10 +-reessrresersannanees 1
416 MFO00A1509 Y L J/ A4 FEAFTHR -oooerremmemmeenannnnenn Solenoid bracket: - -csceereerssiienaninnnn.. 1
417 M9 2074 075 bk X F v B MB cereeccinciniiiann NUE M5 covreeresesritistimiies 2
418 M9 1510 002 F X 3 oo SoTeW 15/64(28) X 12+ seeserreiessminiiiinnane 4
419 MO 4003 099 3 — K R JU A — v, Cord holder «+rssoeererremenecsiraniicanninians 1
420 MO 1106004 7 5 7 A4 ZF ¥ M/ea(40)XB -weereenenns Sorew 11/64(40) X8 erreemrnesrreeenrinninnnns 7
422 M9 3003 029 [ A — R F I (F X)) Terminal pin (Male) ......................... 2
%423 MG75E0746 TL XTI TALA () oeeererrerennnnnn Flexible wire assy ««+terseeerssseernennnes 1
%424 MG75A0746 T L XTI T4 o, Flexible Wirg ««+tesereerecrasiiiminni, 1
425 M9 0400 085 O 1 s 72BNV X -7 B O-fing TAPS +rrevrmesiniinitiiniias 1
426 M9 1373 045 + o BOMB coerrereenrenieninen NUL MB ceeveererasmenninn s 2
427 MF 00A0 780 &k I A e Holder -+ rerreserrsermiiaitiiniiiiiiiiaiieees 1
428 M9 1110 045 o+ -y b 11/64(40) werenerereenenns NUt 11/64(40) -ooveeeerrermenemnnenianiniiiinnon. 1
429 M9 0913 001 Lk X X ¥ 964(40)XB.5 ceeree Set screw 9/64(40)X8.5 -+ ererrreeaeasees 1
430 MF 00A1 603 HY 1+ = I T T PP T PEE P PR VIPEPPYPR Bracket for fixed blade -+«---+-+-eecenenes 1
431 MGS52A0 180 % x [ JEICTTTE T PR PP PPS PSSP Thread guide---=+---osveeeeomseeenninnis 1
432 M9 0921 002 F x 7 9/64(40) KB enevererens Screw 9/64(40) X8 +--eeererreresiiiiinniian 1
433 M9 1102 010 M * S N /6a(40)XG crevererees Screw 11/64(40) X «+rerveeersrvesisinrinnnne 1
434 MGB52A0 838 [H T A K reessensesserrercacusinioces Fixed Dlage - +setesrserseracasaninainnaee. 1
435 MF 00A1527 & FE  ceeveeernieniiiiiiin, Knife holding bracket saddie «-+-:-+----- 1
436 M9 1107 045 o b 1/64(40) -+ cors NUE 11/64(A0) +vveevevmsnnmmsnnessnemnniaeies 2
437 MF 02A0 836 X x B e -+ Knife base (left) «coooeereerrnrinni. 1
438 M9 1117 002 # a3 % S 11/64(40) X13eeeereennre Screw 11/64(40) X 13- reeeeemrareranecacens 1
439 MF 00A1 392 m ﬁ m ............................. Knife driving Crank seeesvseesssaissnniiionies 1
440 MINTIL 015 B 5 F X ¥ 1/64(40)X6.20ere Stud screw "1/ea(40) X6, 2 ++weerrereeees 2
441 MF 00A8 910 V s 27 reereeeeere e (1L SR P PPN 1
442 M9 0803 010 I x S 1/G(B4)XCE +oeererererens SCrew 1/8(44) X6+ rrererereresssiiniinnns 3
443 M9 4006 052 BEE B e Thrust Washer -+« tsseeerseratieieiiicniin, 1
444 MGBH2A0834 A B G L T TR Movable knife (Ieft) ......................... 1
445 M9 1151 010 AN A A M R ¥ 11/6a(40) X7 overvee Socket screw 11/64(40) X7 - 4 2
%446 MFQ2A1454 A X & BY #h --ooorereeererroneinnnnne Knife driving shaft ----+--- . 1
447 M9 1201 045 + b 3/16(28) creeereeiesnnieins NUL 3/16(28) ++rererreessmmnnsninisisannnes 2
448 MF 00A0 411 O o P T ROMHEE v voreeersermenenreniiniices 2
449 MF 00A0 412 O [} B e Roller stud «««:-osreeerereroronencnnmranieneas 2
450 M9 1516 002 P E T 15/64(28)X8.5 - weeeees SCrew '15/64(28) X8, 5 +++vvvveeneuesseriess 2
451 MFO0QA0750 7 W s g eeresesecsssesataeniaiiiiaan, BUShINg -+ rereeeererereresiienin, 1
452 MFO0AS572 Y JL . I X ceeccrmnmniinnninie. COll SPring ++s+evsesevrrmsnnesmsiinniisneininns 1
453 MF 00A1 477 X [T A S . Lever stopper platg ««:- - ssesesereeninans 1
454 M9 1512 022 # L b 15/64(28) 23+ Bolt 15/64(28) X 23 -+ e
455 M9 1106 001 Lk X % ¥ 1/4(40)X5 -+ Set screw 1/4(40)X5 - e
456 MGB2A0 477 X N v I e SEOPPEL «++rvsereesrntrmssseesisinienniias i 1
457 MFO0AD729 B X 1) 78 3 coecermmmnniien. COil SPrING +++esveesrsesrmsnmnsranssasnanininsas 1
458 MFOQIEY 362 A = — R F e Collar With SCrew «««s-seersevrreninieaine. 1
459 M9 1602 001 ik P x T 1/4(40) X4 +eeeeerenienne Set screw 1/4(40) X4 --reveresenrrriennnans 1
*912 MG75E0519 R U VL /4K (FB) e Thread trimming solenoid«+-:-++««-++++++- 1
913 MFOIEQ0 351 N B8 B (JB) - Cam follower crank agsy «w++«eseerersseses 1

* Hlid. LY2— 3750 HHEME A RLE T,

17 LY2-3750




Q) 2y F/\y TR L USRS
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

18




O &y F/INy 7H4ES SRS
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

a B
Rog_ ) %g?rt? NO.h I 4 Description Qr:c:.
‘_
@
470 M9 1109 004 PWF 753 4 T 11/64(40) X8 -wvereeveees Screw 11/64(40) X8 «reevreererrnssssenensianns 8
*471 MG75A0 601 KR 1 RTINS PIPRPRPPS Bracket: - -seereerersasmrnronrenaaniniiaeanns 1
472 M9 0309 037 SW-PW{FPF N J T corerreeriiinn SOFEW -+ resessrsressarereerasarentrnreasesruass 2
473 MO 1003 080 = L 7 vy T g e Rubber plug «-+++-esereeeeeemmmesnanie 1
474 M9 0250 037 SW-PWTTPF NER T M2X3rrrrrrerneracnnen SCrew M2X 3 - ceevreemrsteenmerenieneninennanes 2
475 MF 00A0 192 iR FAY - S PN Spring plate «+++++ereseureerseraeiiinnne 1
*476 MG75A1601 X 4 v F B fF A -oooeveeereemrmmninnnn Beacket for touch switch «++«seereereneenees 1
*477 M9 7070 095 =1 - Fo()rreereeneeenees Vinyl cap-tire cable for touch swich-:----- 1
478 MO 3003099 b 2 2 — 3 F Jb A Reeeeereeriirniinnn Terminal pin (Mal) ++eerererrnnrenininnnnnn 5
479 MFO0AQ0270 # = K 4 2 e PUSh DULEON t+rreerererenriesteniiiiiiiiiiae, 1
480 M9 0512 065 E & 1E X BR 3 Retaining ring-E type [ RITITITTITTITTOeRIeR 2
481 MFQ0A7572  Jb 3 X R ceeevreniiiniiiinn Colil Spring «:eveseesrrevmsnremiinn, 1
482 MO 0251 Q037 P /S 4 > K Z ¥ M2XBererrreinnninnin SCTEW M2DKE +tevreerernaretsininisiiiiiinn 2
483 MO 0208 099 2 o Z LI R A w F  crereevesrrarciinceniiiinns MIGTO SWItGH v+ sesreeresrosrerronrreneeneencs 1
484 MF 01A0 502 #& 2 R T TR IR TYTRPOPPPPRTINs INSUIAtOr S@Et: - +coeererranemnenrarerimeenennes 1
485 M9 7003 095 7 - z BB O(FR) e Ground Wire assgy +++++ssssessssesesscennns 1
486 MO 1106 004 77 5 = A4 X ¥ 1/5a(40) X8 evnrevnenne Screw 11/64(40) X8 «-worerrmenrarennannennnns 7
487 MO 4003 099 2O — K R Jb A cevvnvviiiiiiiiiiin Cord holder -+ reserrseraenianiiiiiiiin, 2
488 MO 4008 099 1 — K &K Jb A e oo Cord holder-««+eeeerssereesronne 1
*489 M9 1019098 v L J A [N ) T IR Solenoid assy. for touch back: -+« 1
490 MFOIA0691 # X 4w kb e GASCKEE +++++rresrrererrrnssanensmerenernensnnenes 1
*491 MG75A1 880 4% B 2 AN SIAE COVEI=2 «++evrrevernerennmraraannnns 1
%492 MGT75A2691 1 X A B seeeeeeeesereeeeeninnn GASCKEE -+ +++vrreereesssnreeesasrarnrneeseeanaes 1
493 M9 0504 0656 E B IE A B 4ecerevereenicnniinni Retaining ring-E type Brrrerieseciiiiininn 2
494 M9 0516 063 & 3 e Pl sorverernsrrsennsrersrnnsmnersineroissiaasicenans 1
*495 MG75A0426 3% T ceeererererreneenenenenenns SHUA SCIEW ++++eseeevesrersesssessssesanns 1
496 MF 95E0 417 o In [ ST P PRPPPP PP PR PP -+« Rubber ring:-+- 1
497 MFOIA1366 ORIV A —F vy oovemrnennnnns .-+« Connector cap «----xere e 1
498 MO 1020 099 1 R T A — BPcecciisecriiiinenen Nylon connector B-polg-++«++++ssseseereees 1
499 MF 01A0 257 #R T 7 ST TSP PRSP TOL PPN Detector bracket supporter ««-«--«-=«=+-- 1
500 M9 3002 050 EE O ... O W WASHEE « s+eeecorretersuracraresssseneerosrenens 1
501 MO 0330065 C ) b A B 30:ccccesrereenieiconnan Retaining ring—C type 30 ++--=rserseeeeess 1
502 M9 3001 050 EE R — ... WWASHEE <+t eocreeerssvnnnessrneessontenessarasens 1
503 MFO1A0 259 FURIEIRI X TV 4 v SUPPOItEr SPring «+««stssteesssertuniesieians 1
504 MF 01A1 476 X ~ - r B cocofooooosocnc TETTEE SPACET B «+ororeeerernisiiietiniiie s 1
505 MF 01A1 694 & & /W B2I(L) weveeeeeeeneens Speed command disc B21(up) «++-+++- 1
506 MF 01A0 476 X ~ = H Aceeeriesnriinieeeeenanen SPACEE A-vvervrrsrsasstrsinmsnsisnansinsiaaisans 2
507 MF01A0 694 JX & | BIUI(TF) cevereeeeenee Speed command disc B11(down) -+ 1
508 M9 1502 002 = -3 U 15/64(28) X120 eneeenene Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ eeremnininiiniaininns 2
*509 MG75A0682 7 - ) O S PRt PUILEY -++eeeeveeeneemsessntsiiie ettt 1
*914 MG75E0534 2 o F X A v F (FB)reeererrrerrecsnannens ToUCh SWItCh assy =---+-+-+--sssssrmmasseesas 1
%915 MG75E1519 B E - Y L / 4 K (FH) - vevervreremeenn Arm side cover solenoid assy -+ 1
*916 MG75E0682 7 — o () eeererereeereeneees PUllEy assy -w+wrwremseresarsaesiensninnenans 1
917 MF 01EQ 406 & H BE () -eereereerenenenennen Detector bracket assy:«+-----ssessseeesess 1
* Hlid, LY2—-3750 SHEMEER L7,
19 LY2-3750




(0 #&rdrsss
OIL LUBRICATION MACHANISM

520

544

543

(536)-
542

20




10 #aHees
OIL LUBRICATION MACHANISM

= I~ R
Fig. sad— K o L Amt.
No. Part. No. B & % Description Rea.
o
520 MG75A0148 1 KR ceeeeessreresrinininnin OHl WIGK ++reseerrreserserssrireiininacnnen. 1
521 MFQ1A2740 7 I p[ B b P8I0 eeerrrrereransnns Oil folt §8XC30ersrrrrrrsrararmmmnanainiaienans 1
522 MG75A1148 s @ KB ceeeeeeeneceiiiiiin Ol WICK ++#reseerersrnressmimminiiniieiee. 1
*523 MG75E0688 #5 1 /¥ 4 7 L (FH)-oeeeemeieeennen Upper shaft oil tube assy ««-+--+++swseses 1
524 MF 40A1 750 7 v < 2 1/2(28) ereeeerernininenne BUShING w-=ceeereersmmrresersssmsssiniiinnenn, 1
*525 MG75E0783 H > 7 4 — X ($8)reereeerereeiennnnns Ol pUMP-----ressrereesssntaiiii. 1
526 MO 1103004 7 5 ~ A4 % ¥ 1M/5(40)X13e0ervvenee Screw 11/64(40) X 13 -erernreemmenceenceenes 3
%527 MG75A0977 0O - 4 R ROIEE - +++vrsssrseseeneerrrensriranussoneranenennes 1
*528 MG75A0496 X T 4 H = coovvvmmsenniinn Slid@r ++osererrrrsesrrrrnransteriiiesinnisinenine 1
*523 MG75A2601 I ﬁ ﬁ ............................. [o]]] pump ﬁlﬁng plate ........................ 1
530 MF 10A1 742 B e Oil adjusting plate ««-«-+sssererereecrnnienns 1
531 M9 0304 053 /¥ * EE g N ———— SPring Washer 3,5 +«+weeesesesnsaenscuunss 1
532 MO 0801 004 7 5 = A4 X T 1/5(88)X13--eceeeneenn Screw 1/8(44) X 13 --eevrererernneneninenienes 3
533 MF 10E0 337 & BB e Ol pump filter ««cxereeeeneeesssenenmminninn 1
534 M9 2201 047 7 v < 2 11/32(28) rreeererenienenee Bushing 11/32(28) «eerereerereereeimeniincnnnns 1
%535 MG75E1688 # 1 /S 4 7 T (F)--eeemeveererrmmonnne Lower shaft oil tube assy::-:=:ssss+:22e 1
%536 MG75E0731 B i /% 4 T ()i Oil retumn tube asgy -+«+++s+esreesssesuanees 1
537 MFOIAQ378 H IV 7 7 U w 7 e, Oil return tube Clip -+ sseeeeesrreeanseeees 1
538 M97084 030 & B EA B X T 15/6a(28)-receeceeenee Oil adjusting screw 15/64(28) SO
530 MF80A1 572 Y Jb # IV F e COil SPFING «++sesseseessnsrnnmnmiinniiiiin, 1
540 MF 00AQ 148 AR e OFl WICK »+vererserrrercrniiusiuniiaiiia, 1
541 MF 95A0 148 & % SERTIIT RPN PII OISO PPPP YOI Ofl WICK ssvesrssestersasttmustnveiiinmeiina. 1
542 MF 00A2 780 sk i P SR TTT TR PRI TPPIPTPPYPPRRTON Qil felt holder ««+-cereretreseieiiiniinnnini. 1
543 M9 0919 002 F * 25 9/6a(80)XE +veeerenene SCrew 9/64(40) X6 +eoerrersssrnneisnnniiinne 1
*544 MG75A0780 & I Y SRR Ol WICK hOId@r +++++esesssereeenarsaernuannnnes 1
545 WMF 80A0 688 /% A4 b 2 S P Oil pipe for lower shaft bushing «++=+-+ 1

* Hlid, LY2-3750 S AR LET,

21 LY2-3750




TR
ACCESSORIES

560

(917)

571 568

22




R4

ACCESSORIES
fERAN
X o :
';l'g. " g‘;;"anr? NO.l\ B & B Description Q:‘;'
‘_
o
560 MF 12B0 187 _}*{ ™ V) JAY * ............................. Thread take—up spring ...................... 1
561 MG37A0128 X > &t DPXI7 #22.eeeeen Needle DPX17 $22- - eeevsmmeneevennnens 4
562 MS02A2976 75 A #E X It F Feernnnen. Socket Wrench 3 -+eteeeeesersenniumniine. 1
563 MFO0A2976 75 B B X IV - 2-ereiiiiinnnnn Socket Wrench 2 «-:-e-eeeererenensicnecicae. 1
564 M9 0550 050 & B Berreernnnniiin. Washer for bobbin winder §----c-sseeees 4
565 M9 0401 041 H AR F T 45X20eeeeeeeeiee Wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5X20 -« 4
566 MB 02A0 608 X% D3 S (HR) e Screw driver (middle) «---+---ssrrevenseenns 1
567 MB 02A1 608 * :/‘ @ :/ (/J\) ....................... Screw driver (sma") ........................ 1
568 MM10A1 479 X TAY F s SPANNEE+++-svressrsressessnresieeitianeseuness 1
569 MFOIA0565 R & 1R 38 B B e Speed command disc adjusting plate -+ 1
570 MF 60A0 137 b3 S/ v Ol With Oll@r=-sseerserrremerreaianniiiiien 1
571 MF 25B0 123 & ¥ P TP BObDiN ot vteerereserrrrieiiriniaa 4
572 MFOIEO 418 F 3 IV 2 2y b cevemrsinnnininn Hinge with rubber cushion:--------=+-----+ 2
*573 MG75A0419 BF IR 3 Ly (K)eeeeeee e Vibration preventing rubber (large) -+ 2
574 MN70A1 419 BF iR 3 A € 13 Vibration preventing rubber (small)---- 2
575 M9 Q0701 099 O P =~ S FE | -oeerererererererinineinn Magnet bIogk «++ssrrrrrssssnnteneeernnenes 1
576 MF 40EQ 193 % T #® S (ﬁ) ....................... Thread stand assy ::-e-sssrreesesrennneeens 1
577 MF 03E1 193 % H# &% B () erreerreenneens Bobbin winder aggy ««::-tsesrereeressnananes 1
*578 MG75A0776 X J b B IV — 2ecciieininnn coer Bt COVEI=2 -rvretersrssimonsarintetinaniees 1
579 MO 1114004 7 5 T A4 % ¥ 1/5(40) X5, 5weeerens Screw 1/p4(40) X5, 5 -eerrermversensnininans 6
*580 MGT75A1 776 N JU b B IV = Jeeeninn, Belt COVEr-] -++ervesrrrmasremmmmtenriiinisinnes 1
581 MO 1506 004 7 5 7 4 % ¥ 15/64(28)XB-eveeeeene Screw 15/64(28) X8 +rerrrvsesererreeenineenns 1
*582 MG75A0426 % e T SHUA SCIEW - -=++ve=rremesrrrmesrasssisiniinaes 1
%583 MGT75A2776 N Jb b B IX = Frererriimiriieninn Belt COVEE=3 «+rorreeeeruresirnrmsasnnressnas 1
584 MF60A0734 EF = Jb H IV — v, ViNYl GOVET +rereseessssesssnnnenneennenianaine 1
585 MF OOAO 608 * :/‘ @ :/ Screw driver (Iarge) ......................... 1
586 M9 1601 016 B f A F % ¥ Stud screw 1/4(24) X10,7 weerereerensacees 2
*587 MG75A3910 VY > 4 LinKe+esesrreeromsrenssneceencennas 1
%588 MG75A0392 K& ] B Knee lifter driving crank- e 2
589 M9 1510 022 A X I b Bolt 5/16(18) X 13 +-eeoreeessvesssisssinnnuni 3
530 MFQ1A0 728 #% 3 » Knee lifter shaft =<+ :+sesseeserenecnienin 1
591 M9 1510 022 & 1% S Bolt 15/64(28) X8 ++++orveesasuremssravansnnnnnn 1
592 MF 40A0 477 X h Y A Knee lifter plate stopper ««-=w-tcceeeereees: 1
593 MF 40A0737 B e > B e Knee fifter plat@ -«--+:r-ceeveseeenermmunaninnn 1
594 MF 40A1 737 B 1 F- ceererereirientiiiieiiiiian, Knee lifter cover ---«c-esseersnramacaacainas 1
595 MG75A0723 B £ & # --= Knee lifter shaft -- 2
56 MF20A1729 E % U /N X% -+ Coil spring - 1
597 MF20A1724 BE L 4 L /8 —  coormvminnnnen Knee lifter -«  orereserssrecnnniinnniiiiiaiciiens 1
598 M9 1501 007 # % H F x ¥ 15/64(28)X14,5:000 Screw 15/64(28) X 14,5 werernrereneeunennnene 1
599 M9 1501 045 F+ v B 15/54(28) enrrrenenneenns NUL 15/64(28) +++erseererersennanssaenaniciacnnne 2
600 M9 1520 001 ik A E3 S 15/54(28) X27 wnnnneeees Set screw 15/6a(28) X 27 -+-«vereerrenensecees 2
601 MO 0515065 E H IE X B O-eeeeerereiremnniinnnn Retaining Fing-E typ@ 9----:cteseeseresesess 1
602 MMI11A2352 » = PPt COllAr ++ererermsrerstrenstonsaniieiiiasiiiiininn 1
603 M9 1503 001 1k X X ¥ 15/64(28)X3,5wreeeeer Set SCrew 15/64(28) X3, 5 +--+wsweeseeeess 2
604 M9 2002 002 % 3 5/16(28) X110 weeeeeeene Screw 5/16(28) XX10 ++srvererrnmmrarnnmnueeees 1
605 MO 7001 052 < — I 7 sy S/ dqp —  Goreremrerereunnnnnenninee Seal washer 8+ c - seeeerrrersecinieiiiinnnnee. 1
606 MF70A0578 B L 4 2 covvnnnnnnie Knee lifter lifting pin «««oeereveemrenenoneens 1
607 MG75A0 139 ‘}E ﬂ ............................. 0“ reservoir .................................... ]
608 MG75A3691 #H X 4 v B Gasket for oil resSevoir «:+-+essesreeererennes 2
609 MF 20A0 131 34 ) s B e il bottLe hold@r«:e+esterereereriensaaniinanen. 1
610 M9 1571 045 F+ W B B eerrsssonesininaianoicanes NUL B +ooeevrererertnnmminnitiiiiieniane. 1
611 M9 0601 053 /% 3 E A Grerererrnensiiieninen Spring washer 6 i
612 MO 0702 050 E& B e, Wagher -« seeeeserseeses 1
613 M9 1551 022 K n BB 2 weeernreeernnnsannns BOlt 631 2¢ v+ evvervnns 1
614 MF 20A0 130 ¥ S eeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiaees Oill DOt -+ == eerereerrsesecnrirnninincnannas 1
615 MEF10EQ 149 Z 4 Jb 4 > 4 corecciviincne. Ol fanK---eerereroersrssesirssienmetieiinui 1
616 MF 36A0 731 /% 4 b 2T TSSO Drainage tube:-+-«+---sssrssseerensreesasecess 1
617 MO2001 047 4 TE X U crerereserreenesnnnnnne SOTEW r++eteersrrsensssnssisnnsessnessassssnssas 1
618 MF10AA691 F X A w b . GASK@L +++rrrerrererorensrataneicniienitiireinnes 1
917 MG75E0749 3 B G £ v b reovrevveencenicronnncnn ACCESSOMNES BOX SOt +++erererrreesresasrnases 1
918 MG75E0776 NI bhit—+ w k (ﬁ) ....................... Belt cover assy 1
820 MG75E0737 /N4 B &S 2w b () erreemn 1
921 MG75EQ 139 3H M e Ol FE@SEIVION +++++++reerersrroreuerrsmsanieenne 1
* Eliz, LY2—-3750 ARG ERLE T,
23 LY2-3750




